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Paper: News & Observer, The (Raleigh, NC)
Deceased: Louise "Mama Lou" Upchurch Johnson
Date: May 2, 2003

DEC. 14, 1923 APR. 28, 2003

GARNER - Louise Upchurch Johnson, 79, of Miriam Ave., died Monday at her home. She is well known as "Mama Lou," as
she "mothered” many and was loved by all.

Funeral service will be held 6:00 p.m. Friday at Bryan-Lee Funeral Chapel, Garner. Burial will be held 11:00 a.m. Saturday at
Montlawn Memorial Park, Raleigh. All are invited to attend both services.

Surviving: former husband, Joffre L. Upchurch of Benson and their three children: daughter, Rose Spadola of Rhode Island;
sons, Ray and Kent Upchurch, both of Garner; sister, Dottie Lee Bradshaw of Florida; eight grandchildren and five great-
grandchildren.

She is preceded in death by a son, Edwin Upchurch; brothers, Jesse and Paul Pittman, grandson, David Johnson, and a late
husband, Lewis Johnson.

Family will receive friends at Bryan-Lee Funeral Home following the service on Friday evening and at other times at the home
of Mrs. Johnson, 1610 Miriam Avenue, Garner.
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. America’s Obituaries
we & Death Notices

Paper: Fayetteville Observer, The (NC)
Deceased: Christopher R. Upchurch
Date: December 22, 2003

BROADWAY -- Christopher Ray Upchurch, 35, of Broadway, died Sunday, Dec. 21, 2003, in Central Carolina Hospital in
Sanford.

The funeral will be conducted at 11 a.m. Tuesday in Antioch Baptist Church in Mamers by the Rev. Martin Groover. Burial will
be in the church cemetery.

Mr. Upchurch is survived by his fiancee, Shelia Walston of Broadway; a son, Woody Upchurch of Broadway; five daughters,
Mandi Upchurch, Jaime Upchurch, Kallee Walston, Sydney Upchurch and Madison Upchurch, all of Broadway; his parents,
Ray and Peggy Upchurch of Broadway; a sister, Connie Carson of Broadway; and two grandsons.

The family will receive friends tonight from 6 to 8 at O'Quinn-Peebles Funeral Home in Lillington and at other times at the
home.
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America’s Obituarie
& Death Notices

Paper: Fayetteville Observer, The (NC)
Deceased: MRS. ELLA F. UPCHURCH
Date: March 21, 1995

LILLINGTON -- Mrs. Ella Fish Cox Upchurch, 74, of Lillington died Monday.

The funeral will be conducted at 2 p.m. Wednesday in O'Quinn-Peebles Funeral Home chapel by the Rev. Dan Deaton. Burial
will be in Westview Memorial Gardens.

Mrs. Upchurch is survived by a daughter, Ella "Jackie" Johnson of Lillington; a sister, Ruby M. Johnson of Lillington; three
brothers, Floyd R. "Pete" Fish of Bunnlevel, Emest Fish of Linden and William E. Fish of Fayetteville; three stepsons, Ray
Upchurch of Falcon, Donnie Upchurch of Dunn and Charles Upchurch of Linden; a stepdaughter, Faye Jones of Dunn; two
grandchildren; seven step-grandchildren; and two step-great-grandchildren.

The family will receive friends tonight from 7 to 9 at the funeral home, and other times at the home of Jackie Johnson.
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Name Birth Date Race Birthplace Registration Place
| (City, County, State)

Ray Upchurch 18 May 1881 Black Omaha, Douglas, NE

Lawrence Upchurch 30 Oct 1879 White Not Stated, Otoe, NE
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Film ‘Daddy

Hunger’ looks
at a deep gap
in many lives

By Marcus Crowder
BEE STAFF WRITER

he most important parts of

our lives can be taken for

granted - growing up with a
mother and father, for example.

Whatever the quality of the relation-
ship, their existence and presence
are a given for most of us.

For those without, the absence
carries the kind of psychic weight
that can be unbearable. It was for
Ray Upchurch, a 44-year-old
Sacramento-area mortgage broker,
until he transformed the uncer-
tainty of not knowing his father into
adocumentary film.

_“Daddy Hunger,” the 37-minute
film Upchurch has made about the
absence of fathers and how it affects
the lives of their children, will be
screened Wednesday at the Crest

“Every day I would think, ‘Whois
this guy? What does he look like?
Why don’t I know him?” " Up-
church related.

“I just felt I had to fix this. I didn’t
want to die not knowing.”

Upchurch was experiencing
something he had read about in an
Essence magazine article about
children wanting to know their
fathers - what writer Susan Taylor
called “daddy hunger.”

Upchurch had been told his father
taught at the prestigous New En-

gland university more than 20 years
ago and called him once for a brief
conversation. The son then regu-
larly checked the school’s faculty
database to see if his father was still
there. Finally, Upchurch flew to
New Hampshire and met the man.

“I walked into his office and said,
‘Hey, I'm Ray Upchurch.’ He said,
‘Welcome’ and starts to tell me his
story about what happened.”

Upchurch made it clear to his
father that at that point in his life,
he was no longer looking for a
father-son relationship. He was
looking for what made up a part of
his identity.

“You only know half of you.
When you don’t know (your father)
you’re in this select group you don’t
want to be a part of,” Upchurch
said.

“As soon as I met him, I was
better, That hunger was gone.”

But what remained for Upchurch
was the sense that he was not alone.
Especially in the African American
community, the number of children
being raised without fathers was
alarming. As he went out into the
African American community and
began asking people if they knew
their fathers, he found a startling

majority who did not.

Upchurch got together with the
late videographer John Johnson and
began conducting interviews for the

‘Daddy’: Folsom inmat

» FROM PAGE E1
film last fall.
After completing principal photog-

{‘_f:r‘y J“ﬂas)ﬁamé presonls,..
=

raphy this spring, Johnson was a
bystander killed in March during a
shooting spree in Elk Grove.
Johnson introduced Upchurch to
three years ago. The questions Thomas Drayton, a Fox40 news
about the man who made up one anchor who served as co-executive
half of his DNA had consumed producer and director for the film,
which Upchurch wrote and fi- =~

Theatre with a reception before and

a talk-back discussion afterward.
Upchurch first met his father, a

Dartmouth sociology professor,

Upchurch. d )
nanced. {

he filmmakers went to Folsom -
prison and talked with in- awareness and unders
mates there, as well asinter-  problem.

viewing people in Sacramento and “My mission is sim]

in the Bay Area. There also are .. the hearts of fathers b.

re-enactments of stories toldinthe - children and the heart

interviews. i - back to their fathers,”
“Wehave a guy in the moviewho  said. .

talks about first meeting his father EEE

during a drug deal,” Upchurch said. - The Bee’s Marcus Cro
. Upchurch would like to take the reached at (916) 321-
movie anyplace he can to helpraise ~ mcrowder@sacbee.c
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J F Upchurch
Wm Upchurch
Mamie Upchurch

Earlie Upchurch
Wayne Upchurch

James Raleigh Upchurch
Ray Upchurch 9!

Bernard Arwood Upchurch

Brenda Fay Upchurch
Carolyn Ruth Upchurch
Glathorn Ray Upchurch

Dennis Junior Upchurch

Bobby Wayne Upchurch
Harley Lee Upchurch
‘Kathy Denise Upchurch
Frances Diane Upchurch

Lilie Mae Upchurch
Deborah Jean Upchurch

Herley Lee Upchurch
Juanita Lynn Upchurch
Vickie Lynn Upchurch
Regina Kay Upchurch
Cathy Elaine Upchurch
Kenneth Clayton Upchurch
James Michael Upchurch
Gregory Lee Upchurch
Mary Jane Upchurch
Shannon Dee Ann Upchurch
Christine Leigh Upchurch
Gleathern R Upchurch
Kevin Lee Upchurch
Sharon Lynne Upchurch
James Michael Upchurch

Male
Male
Female
Male
Male

Male
Male

Male

Female
Female

Male
Male

Male

Male

Female
Female
Female

Female
Male

Female
Female
Female

Female
Male

Male
Male
Female

Female

Female

Male
Male
Female

Male

Lavadia Caudle

Demy Lowe

Chrisey Potts

Nellie Derby

Peggy Lawrence
Maggielaine Haynes
Hazel Tate

Inez Hawks

Wade F Tate

James Robt Hodges
Mary Jane Snyder
Frances Kay Norman
Billie Arlene Spencer
Trudy Diane Gardner
Philip Wayne Edmonds
Kenneth Alan Burford

Lonnie Junior Danley

Charlie Burns Butcher Jr.

Tammy Lee Melton
Peter Ray Pinkerton
Adrian Thomsa Grider
Michael Keith Wood
Delbert Wayne Mchone
Carolyn Faye Puckett
Sharon Lynne Cole
Tonya Cheree Myers

Junior Ernest Haynes Jr.
Garland Bruce Hall

William Michael Payne
Vergie Nmn Richardson
Wendy Michelle Simons
Joe Wayne Wingo

Pamela Jane Leach

31 May 1904
22 Oct 1908
22 Mar 1941
3 Apr 1944

19 Sep 1957

9 May 1960
13 May 1963

28 Sep 1963
3 Nov 1964
26 Jan 1968

13 Jun 1968

20 Sep 1969
29 Jan 1971
25 Feb 1972
9 Aug 1975
23 Dec 1976
25 Dec 1976
27 May 1978
6 Jan 1979
31 Mar 1979
10 Nov 1980
9 Oct 1981
3 Jul 1982
6 Aug 1982
3 Mar 1984
11 Oct 1986
13 Feb 1987
21 Mar 1987
8 Aug 1987
18 Nov 1990
14 Jan 1991
14 Feb 1992
28 Aug 1992

Surry
Surry

Surry
Surry

Surry
Surry

Surry
Surry
Surry

Surry

Surry

Surry
Surry
Surry
Surry
Surry
Surry
Surry

Surry
Surry

Surry
Surry
Surry
Surry
Surry
Surry
Surry
Surry
Surry
Surry
Surry
Surry
Surry
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Name Birth Date  Race Birthplace Registration Place
(City, County, State)
Robert E Upchurch 05 Jan 1893 Caucasian Illinois Not Stated, Adams, IL
Francis Leroy Upchurch 07 Jun 1899 White, Not Stated, Bond, IL
Marion Upchurch 05 Apr 1894 Caucasian Illinois Not Stated, Bond, IL
Chas A Upchurch 04 Aug 1892 Caucasian Illinois Not Stated, Clay, IL
Charles Andrew Upchurch 19 Apr 1885 White Chicago, Cook, IL
Harold Upchurch 09 Nov 1894 White Illinois Chicago, Cook, IL
Herman Upchurch 31 Aug 1899 White Not Stated, Fayette, IL
George Bluford Upchurch 26 Aug 1881 White Not Stated, Franklin, IL
Ira M Upchurch 01 Apr 1887 Caucasian Illinois Not Stated, Franklin, IL
Lloyd Presley Upchurch 03 Feb 1896 Caucasian Illinois Not Stated, Franklin, IL
Orlie Upchurch 11 Jun 1893 Caucasian Illinois Not Stated, Franklin, IL
Walter Edgar Upchurch 29 Feb 1880 White Not Stated, Franklin, IL
William Monroe Upchurch 26 Oct 1884 White Not Stated, Franklin, IL
Charles Roy Upchurch 11 Jun 1900 White Not Stated, Hamilton, IL
Harry Raymond Upchurch 20 Sep 1896 Illinois Not Stated, Hamilton, IL
Harvey Newton Upchurch 16 Dec 1894 Caucasian 1Illinois Not Stated, Hamilton, IL
Carl Clifton Upchurch 15 Aug 1896 Illinois Not Stated, Hancock, IL
Harry Coleman Upchurch 16 Jun 1898 White Yot Stated, Jefferson, IL
Ezkl Henry Upchurch 12 Aug 1880 White Not Stated, Lawrence, IL
Clarence Elmer Upchurch 13 May 1885 White Not Stated, Saline, IL
George Willis Upchurch 05 Apr 1873 White Not Stated, Saline, IL
James Berry Upchurch 10 Jun 1889 White Missouri Not Stated, "Saline, IL
James R Upchurch 02 Nov 1894 Caucasian Illinois Not Stated, Saline, IL
John C Upchurch 13 May 1893 Caucasian Illinois Not Stated, Saline, IL
John David Upchurch 28 Jun 1897 Missouri Not Stated, Saline, IL
John Paul Upchurch 17 May 1876 White Not Stated, Saline, IL
John Wilson Upchurch 28 Jul 1883 White Not Stated, Saline, IL
Joseph Arthur Upchurch 15 Feb 1890 Caucasian Illinois Not Stated, Saline, IL
Joseph Fay Upchurch 27 Jun 1885 White Not Stated, Saline, IL
Joshep Gilbert Upchurch 01 Dec 1899 White Not Stated, Saline, IL
Lemuel Upchurch 28 Jun 1880 White Not Stated, Saline, IL
Lester Lyle Upchurch 13 Apr 1898 White Not Stated, Saline, IL
Philip Oscar Upchurch 10 Apr 1886 White Not Stated, Saline, IL
Ray Upchurch 28 Sep 1896 Illinois Not Stated, Saline, IL
Ray UpchurchA* 22 Jan 1892 Caucasian Illinois Not Stated, Saline, IL
RBBE‘F?EEETE# Upchurch 27 Dec 1873 White Not Stated, Saline, IL
Sigel Upchurch 18 Sep 1897 White Not Stated, Saline, IL
Thomas Ewel Upchurch 01 Jul 1899 White Not Stated, Saline, IL
William David Upchurch 02 Nov 1874 White Not Stated, Saline, IL
William Herman Upchurch 12 Nov 1893 White Illinois Not Stated, Saline, IL
Ernest Upchurch 14 Sep 1888 Caucasian Illinois Not Stated, Williamson, IL
Walter Upchurch 16 Jun 1894 Caucasian Illinois Not Stated, Williamson, IL
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UPCHURCH CECLIA M F/W UNK 1918-07-09 RANDOLPH EVANSVILLE
UEEEEEEEL,fAA_jyiiif' M/W UNK 1944-11-12 RANDOLPH ROAD DIST NO 19 RAN
UPCHURCH ALBERT M/W UNK 1930-04-19 ST CLAIR EAST ST LOUIS
UPCHURCH BARBARA ELLEN F/W Y-78 19%4%-0.-22 ST CLAIR

UPCHURCH SARAH F/W Y-79 1941-06-06 ST CLAIR EAST ST LOUIS
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O T DEATRS 1916 - 1950

UPCHURCH MARY E F/W UNK 1943-01-22 SALINE ELDORADOQ
UPCHURCH W D M/W UNK 1946-10-17 SALINE ELDORADO
UPCHURCH HANNAH F/W UNK 1934-10-25 SALINE LONG BRANCH TWP
UPCHURCH HIRAM LEWIS M/W UNK 1931-03-17 SALINE LONG BRANCH TWP
UPCHURCH MARY NELLY F/W UNK 1918-11-07 SALINE LONG BRANCH TWP
UPCHURCH LOUZANIE F/W UNK 1940-09-20 SALINE RALEIGH
UPCHURCH RAY M/W UNK 1919-03-01 SALINE RALETGH
UPCHURC£‘”%¥-‘§BEE§ LEE F/W UNK 1934-03-11 SALINE CARRIER MILLS
UPCHURCH O DRYARA & F/W UNK 1929-12-07 SALINE CARRIER MILLS
HRCIIRER DAVID M M/W Y-83 1949-02-17 SALINE

UPCHURCH DAVID PATTERSON M/W Y-65 1949-06-05 SALINE



RAY 2l
() T Waguut Coaly Guiflosh 2T AR 2000 Menliatle I5)
—— i l\l et

RAY W =

Fencing in
Monticello Street Department employees Ray Upchurch, leff, and
Darlee Brown worked on a wooden fence behind the Senior Citizens

Center last week.
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Proposed City budget
cuts revenues, expenses

By MELODIE PHELPS
News Editor #

. A proposed budget for the City
of Monticello, which was presented
by council members last week, cuts
revenues and expenses by $128,000
for fiscal year 2000-2001.

The budget, which was outlined
by council member Milton Roberts
during Monday’s meeting, includes
a decrease in revenues for the city in
the next fiscal year. The proposal in-
cludes cutting in half the water user
fees and regiilatory fees (on electric
bills) paid by city residents.

To balance out the change in
revenues, the new proposal for the
fiscal year includes cuts throughout
every department of city govern-
ment. The original budget included
five percent cost-of-living increases
for all city employees. Many of
those have been eliminated in the
new proposal.

Raises for all employees in gen-

eral administration—which includes ceived a five percent cost-of-living

and their assistants—were eliminat-
ed in the new proposal.

“the mayor, the clerk-treasurer and raise when the new fiscal year be-

gan. , C e
The raise was also dropped from

T )

receive the increase, but Monticello
Police Chief Ralph Miniard did not,

according to the proposal.

In the street department, Super-
visor Ray Upchurch was not given
the raise. The other employee was
given the increase, according to the
proposal.

No raise was given to employ-
ees in the dispatch department. Dis-
patchers who work at the 911 center,
but who are paid by the county re-

the salary of the Monticello Fire
Chief. All employees saw additional
compensation (which is basically a
Christmas bonus) cut in half with
the new proposal. :

All overtime has also seen cuts
in the new proposal. For example,
holiday and overtime pay for the po-
lice department as reduced by
$5,600 for the year. Overtime for
dispatching was reduced by $1,125.
And overtime for the street depart-

Please See BUDGET Page 8-A
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Nikki Upé:hurch. daughter of Ray and Carolyn Upchurch makes a

Christmas wish as she looks at the family's decorated tree.
Photo by Duchess Sloan
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KENTUCKY DEATHS, FROM ROOTSWEB.

SURNAME  GIVEN MI
UPCHURCH PAUL E
UPCHURCH PRENTIS M
UPCHURCH RACHEL
UPCHURCH RAMON 3
U?CHURCH RAY

UPCHURCH RAYMOND
UPCHURCH RICHARD H
UPCHURCH RIDLEY C
UPCHURCH ROBERT
UPCHURCH ROBERT T
UPCHURCH RONALD
UPCHURCH ROOSEVELT L
UPCHURCH ROSA
UPCHURCH ROSCOE
UPCHURCH ROSCOE S
UPCHURCH ROSIER E
UPCHURCH ROY K
UPCHURCH RUBY
UPCHURCH RUBY F
UPCHURCH RUBY N
UPCHURCH RUTH
UPCHURCH RUTH B
UPCHURCH SALLY
UPCHURCH SAMUEL G
UPCHURCH SANDRA
UPCHURCH SHADE
UPCHURCH SHADE
UPCHURCH SHADERICF A
UPCHURCH STANLEY S

A

AGE

044
081
058
un
012
071
069
053
032
082
038
058
066
064
063
028
040
084
076
085
087
052
089
071
031
083
083
089
039

COUNTY OF
DEATH

WAYNE
WAYNE
BARREN
MCCREARY
WAYNE
PULASKI
DAVIESS
CLINTON
CLINTON
JEFFERSON
ADAIR
PULASKI
CLINTON
PULASKI
MONROE
CLINTON
WAYNE
WAYNE
WAYNE
CLINTON
MERCER
FAYETTE
WAYNE
WAYNE
ADAIR
WAYNE
WAYNE
WAYNE
CLINTON

U

COUNTY OF
RESIDENCE

WAYNE
WAYNE

MCCREARY
DAVIESS
TENN

HART
ADAIR
MCCREARY
CLINTON
WAYNE
TENNESSEE
TENNESSEE
WAYNE
WAYNE
WAYNE
CLINTON

WAYNE

ADAIR

CLINTON

DATE OF
DEATH

08-20-1991
11-23-1989
02-19-1934
10-11-1917
12-04-1938
10-22-1965
05-13-1987
04-20-1962
03-14-1936
10-05-1997
06-27-1984
01-22-1984
12-30-1939
08-04-1967
07-12-1976
08-09-1948
03-29-1959
02-07-1998
08-12-1986
01-22-1999
04-21-1932
11-11-1979
03-26-1915
01-24-1939
02-01-1983
01-25-1931
01-25-1931
12-04-1933
04-15-1992

VOL

049
062
006
058
064
054
023
016
027
057
037
009
024
045
040
032
023
012
044
001
025
062
017
006
027
063
063
062
018

CERT#

24420
30544
02712
28534
31917
26794
11074
07526
13008
28403
18302
04174
11772
22425
19749
15967
11143
05752
21941
00353
12304
30934
08439
02825
13015
31180
31197
30839
08572

VOL.

1991
1989
1934
1917
1938
1965
1987
1962
1936
1997
1984
1984
1940
1967
1976
1948
1959
1998
1986
1999
1932
1979
1915
1939
1983
1931
1931
1933
1992
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Hione 133 Chay St Sageoian  Upchurch Kthie & Dore 0 ortclo Rd .. 3877520
Upchurch Anna 205 E Water St...............o...... 387-4828 Upchurch Kay & Ruth R R 8 Mntd .. .....348-1646
Upchurch Arie 1200 Tennessee Rd.................. 387-9205 Upchurch Kelvin Buster Av.. i 348-7014
Upchurch Arthur & Pearl Hwy 986 ................. 387-8028 Upchurch Kerment:t Indian Cave.......................,.34-8-7974
Upchurch Betty R Hwy 200 .............oocooerreee.e 348-9698 Upchurch Knox Mrs Hwy 127 ..o 387-6222
Upchurch Betty Town & Country Florist Upchurch Larry J%g Rice HOOW ........c.cevenennane 348-5808

120 BUKESVHE . ooooooooooeooooeoe oo 387-8812 Upchurch LaShanda 229 Lyons St.................... 348-6978
Upchurch Bill & Barbara 813 Upchurch D ........ 348-9630 Upchurch M J 811 Upchurch D ..ovvvvvvvcecienne 348-6919
Upchurch Bob S HWY 90 .......ooeerveeeeeeerrere 348-8045 Upchm Mark Duncan Viey Rd e 348-0908
Upchurch Bobby Joe W Monticelio Subd ............ 348-6222 pchurch Martin Od Valley ... L ES.................. 348-8032
Upchurch Bruce Buster AV ...........coo.coooveeerrrreeeas 348-8916 HPBHURBH MARTIN INSURANCE &
Upchurch Bruce Pumell ............coooooeervceeeceireer 348-6221 \

%% Carolyn & Ray/105 Vena Ct ... 348-4500 FINANCIAL SERVICES INC
Carpet’s Tennessee Rd ...................... 387-6522 / 7233 N Main Mntc! ..f.f.’?.’.’i’.‘.T%.’.‘.’....L.‘?.?..ﬁJ..348-9585
l.l'd'l Charles WashamLne ........ccceovveeennnn. 348'7680 ‘\& Caﬁ Mntd .. 348 92.09
UpChUl‘Ch Charles O Carter Dock Rd .................. 348-8656 Upchurch MlCh&El & MEESSB Mt PI.S h 348-7786
Upchurch Chevron Service Station Upchurch Montie L 612 Virginia Av ... ga ......... ...348-8782

TennesSee RA ..ooveeveiiie e eeeee e s e e aan 387'6522 Upd,"'ch oms Bu.tch 816 gE ClﬂTbE‘naﬂd St e 387 7449
Upchurch Construction Inc Ky 90 By-Pass ........ 3488877 budueeh Dbl QN4 Wk T _
Upchurch Cosby Jr 806 N Main St.............. 348-9466 Upchurch Phil 804 T —— 387-8097
Upchurch Danny Hwy 1009 ..o 348-4507
Upchurch David Country Cltb Rd ........... 21324 387-5958
Upchurch David & Peggy Hwy 1808 .............. 348-9492
Upchurch Edwin Hwy 1808 ..o 348-4633
Upchurch Fred Rte 8 Box 5864 ........... 23367 .348-8512
Upchurch Gale Murl ..o, 348-7181

Upchurch Gary Indian Cave Subd .......ccoovvvevenenes Upchrch § 1
UPCHURCH GARY 0D PSC Upchurch Ronda Plagz.e; %;dd me ................ "348-6891

101 Twin Lakes Medical AMtS ........cco.oveeecn. Upchurch Ronnie ‘1229 Old Hwy 84.............. —-A8-1573
Upchurch Gayle 610 Tennessee RA .......oo... m %E&B%ﬁm‘“"gf ------------- %7'63“@9
Upchurch Gene Mt Pisgah.............ccooo.oereeereren : lbsreisatsrs
Upchurch Gerald Hwy 415 Abany ......cccooeveereo. Upchurch Ruth J Hwy 127 S .......occoerrven. 387-5187
Upchurch H Jr Pamel RA .......oovvvveeccserrerereee Upchurch SM 126 High St ...........ccooinnc.........348-8722
Upchurch H Frank HIdalgo ..................ommmremmeee Upchurch & Sons Masonry 140 Frisby N'ntd ..348-1553
Upchurch Hallice RES .....ov.ovoveeeeeeeeeeooerrrnnn Upchurch Sue Shaw Valley .................cc...c....... 348-8837
Upchurch Hershel Sunnybrook ... B Upchurch Tammy 416- % Fair St ............. - 348-160
Upchurch Howard Susie....................... Upchurch Tara Fairgromd Rd .....covvoeeenns 387-2725
Upchurch Howard Lynn 402 Shearer Upchurch Truck & Equipment Repairs R
Upchurch James M Coffey Mountain Rd ..23623..348-6528 KY. 90 BYPASS .......c.conmmmmmsmmiimsimsasssnsnsss BB E8TT
Upchurch Jeff RR 4 MOt .....ooooeveeeeceens 348-8577 Upchurch Victor 116 Abston ................... .....387-7530
Upchurch Jimmy F HWY 90 oooooveeeeeeereeree 387-5701 Upchurch wg é’}d'f“ Cave SUbdv ... 348-6233

....................................... 348-
Upchurch Willard Morris Hil... 34333233
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Upchurch Anita

Upchurch Anita

Upchurch Anthony & Beulah
Upchurch Barbara
Upchurch Bill

Upchurch Bob

Upchurch Bobby G
Upchurch Bobby J
Upchurch Bruce

Upchurch Bruce

Upchurch Carolyn
Upchurch Carolyn & Ray |
Upchurch Charles
Upchurch Cleo

Upchurch Construction Inc

2

(D From 1995 CD-Rbm

20 Beech St

Hwy
Hillcrest Apts
Coffey Mountain Rd
Maryland Av
S Hwy
Oil Vly
W Monticll Sub Rr
Buster Av
Purnell

229 Lyons St
Washam Lne
Washam Lne
Mrul Rd
Kentucky 90 By-pass

Monticello
Monticello
Monticello
Monticello
Monticello
Monticello
Monticello
Monticello
Monticello
Monticello
Monticello
Monticello
Monticello
Monticello
Monticello

-2

e st

KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY

42633-1257 606-348-4748

42633 606-348-7839
42633 606-348-9481
42633 606-348-4580
42633 606-348-9630
42633 606-348-8045
42633 606-348-8039
42633 606-348-6222
42633 606-348-8916
42633 606-348-6221
42633-1025 606-348-6978
42633 606-348-4500
42633 606-348-7680
42633 606-348-7926
42633 606-348-8877
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Upchurch Roy G Harmnerk Rd Rr Huntsville TX 77340 409-295-1835
Upchurch Jerry D 400 Glenwood Ter Hurst TX 76053-3912 817-282-5771
Upchurch Jerry D Children's Te 400 Glenwood Terr Hurst TX 76053-3912 817-282-5778
Upchurch Nancy E . 4417 Star Dr N Irving TX 75062 214-256-1254
Upchurch Ray v 504 Falcon Dr Irving TX 75060-4239 214-438-6384

Upchurch Walter 307 College Italy TX 76651 214-483-6263



(D From 1995 CD-ROM

Upchurch Charles K
Upchurch Robert
Upchurch Stuart W
Upchurch Yvonne G
Upchurch Susan
Upchurch Ray ’/’7
L

—————

A7 Y

~ Mcleod Vig
Pont Emrld Vlls

104 Emerald Dr
Queens Crt Cnds
407 WK St

Elizabethtown

Emerald Isle
Emerald Isle
Emerald Isle
Emerald Isle
Erwin
Falcon

NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC

28337  910-862-3834

28594 910-354-4008
28594 910-393-6728
28594-6927 910-354-6681
28594 910-354-5829
28339-1439 910-897-4640
28342 910-980-1286
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Upchurch Michael J Lebanon TN 37087 615-286-2745
Upchurch Michael L Leeville Rd Rr Lebanon TN 37087 615-449-1376
Upchurch Gary W Keisling Dr Livingston TN 38570 615-864-6330
Upchurch Nell M ' 715 N Church St Livingston TN 38570-1133 615-823-5839
Upchurch Ray {* Livingston TN 38570 615-823-1373
Upchurch Reba Livingston TN 38570 615-823-5289
Upchurch Angela 171 Scalf Dr Madison TN 37115 615-868-9503
Upchurch Mandi 113 Myatt Dr Madison TN 37115 615-865-7604
TN

Upchurch Wayne 705 Center St Madison N 37115-4910 615-865-4580



R 4 | U
FRom 1995 CD-ROm

Upchurch Sherry Seof City Atoka OK 74525 405-889-6977
Upchurch Wanda 4312 N Council Rd Bethany OK 73008-2256 405-789-0753
Upchurch Grace Bristow OK 74010 918-367-6902
Upchurch Andrea Cartwright OK 74731 405-965-4221
Upchurch Dale 410 S 18th St Clinton OK 73601-4238 405-323-2999
Upchurch Ray 1 S Of City Clinton OK 73601 405-323-1753
Upchurch Vernon 607 N 4th St Clinton OK 73601-1903 405-323-3341
Upchurch Joe Colbert OK 74733 405-296-2314
Upchurch Bill 1621 W Spruce Ave Duncan OK 73533-2305 405-252-0455
Upchurch Trucking/bill 1804 N 5th St Duncan OK 73533-3641 405-252-0455

Upchurch Wanda Eufaula OK 74432 918-689-2614
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21. R_ALEREDQURCMCHE}ROY FREEMANY, EULAS LAURA'®, JOHN FREEMAN®, MOSES MARIONS, HIRAMT,
SHADRACKS, GEORGES, MICHAEL®, JAMES®, RICHARD?, MICHAELY) was born June 22, 1950 in Clinton Co.
Kentucky. He married (1) MaRY REECE. He/married (2) CINDY LawsoN.  Hé met (3) Zrra CULP June 09,
1991 in New Castle, Indiana ~ Henry Co., daughter of GEORGE CULP and MaRY MINGUs. She was born
January 01, 1958 in Hocking Co. Ohio.

51. 1. AMBER LYNN! UPCHURCH, b. June 28, 1969, N ew Castle.IN Herny Co..
52. il. RACHELLE RENE UPCHURCH, b. June 08, 1977, N ew Castle.IN Hemy Co..
iii. LESLIE ANN UPCHURCH, b. June 10, 1982, N ew Castle.IN Hermy Co..
iv. JOHNATHAN HARTER, b. August 10, 1983.

O Su, gy 1l VOV 1999 P2y, Fotzesson 8

—

S1. AMBER LYNN'3 UPCHURCH (R. ALFRED'?, ROY FREEVAN', EULAS LAURA'®, JOHN FREEMANS, MOSES
MARIONS, HIRAM?, SHADRACKS, GEORGES, MICHAELS, JAMES?, RICHARD?, AICHAEL! '} was born June 28, 1969 in N
ew Castle.IN Herny Co.. She married DouG OSTRANDER May 07, 1997 in Costa Rica. He was born
November 13, 1970 in Lemara, New York.

Child of AMBER UPCHURCH and DOUG OSTRANDER is:
i LILLY CATHRINEM OSTRANDER, b. May 10, 1999.

S2. RACHELLE RENE'" UPCHURCH (R. ALFRED'?, ROY FREEMANY, EULAS LAURA®, JOHN FREEMAN®, MOSES
MARIONS, HIRAMT, SHADRACKS, GEORGES, MICHAEL®, JAMES, RICHARD?, MICHAEL! ') was born June 08, 1977 in N
ew Castle.IN Herny Co.. She married KEITH BEAVERS in Gatlanburg, TN., son of STEVE BEAVERS and

NACNY LEE. He was born April 07, 1975 in N ew Castle.IN Hemy Co..

Children o_f RACHELLE UPCHURCH and KEITH BEAVERS are:
1. DESTINEY MAKALLA BEAVERS, b. June 04, 1996.
. SAMUEL STEPHEN BEAVERS, b. October 03, 1998.

S
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Upchurch Alfred
Upchurch Audrey
Upchurch Bill
Upchurch Bobby
Upchurch Builder/roger W
Upchurch Carl
Upchurch Dan
Upchurch Earsel E
Upchurch Everett
Upchurch Jeff W
Upchurch Jeffrey A
Upchurch Junior
Upchurch Kenny
Upchurch Luther C
Upchurch Marie E
Upchurch O J
Upchurch Ralph E
Upchurch Ray 4~
Upchurch Robert G
Upchurch Ronald D
Upchurch Roy F
Upchurch Walter
Upchurch Walter C

R 7

ALFRED A

@‘ FRom 1995 CD_)QO/V)

Rd 200 West Rr
708 Indiana Ave

124 Fairway Dr

New Lisbon Rd
4300 S Main St

East
1416 A Ave

Country Club Rr
Rd 250 South Rr
New Lisbon Rd

Westwood Rd Rr

27 Midway Dr
Sulphur Spg Rd

NRd

Rd 200 West Rr

20 MIOwW DRIVE

NEW cAsTLE , FV YIS6T

—

New Castle
New Castle
New Castle
New Castle
New Castle
New Castle
New Castle
New Castle
New Castle
New Castle
New Castle
New Castle
New Castle
New Castle
New Castle
New Castle
New Castle
New Castle
New Castle
New Castle
New Castle
New Castle
New Castle

Jan 135

IN
IN
IN

IN
IN
IN
IN
IN

IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN

@ Frem Phont fosb. | runtue sl aman 22 AR
UP NV A OF

XIN->79 82

47362
47362-4868
47362
47362
47362-5011
47362
47362
47362-1747
47362
47362-2777
47362
47362
47362
47362
47362
47362
47362
47362-1227
47362
47362
47362
47362
47362 |

/g &I

317-529-2748
317-529-1069
317-533-4887
317-836-4917
317-529-2220
317-521-0385
317-529-4855
317-529-7175
317-529-0991
317-521-8307
317-332-2243
317-332-2068
317-521-0229
317-987-7441
317-529-8933
317-529-6698
317-836-4539
317-529-8869
317-521-2442
317-529-6586
317-529-0498
317-533-6631
317-529-5083



= =) AP 1948

_ RAYB
XID 1348 H ﬁ\/ JT;

O RNE | THomns T
' - W Y wEsLEY W HE - W =
/o 7/ /He.x;ﬂ oF TNE £s3067 W Lbwve

TN THE RIAR] U/ B3oekpER W S VBCLAN
ko ﬁ:;ruzs/o
CeENSVS Rprpwwn CO,tL- BockNorAN TST weEsk BT W

Thomar. W [LTTUN L5 46E & bEL(RALKIESY) hwﬁ FAT~ %M(-‘l

(.‘
B. 1960 cEMsSLS THOMAS co K5 - R ANDALL T5F

yg THomAS I w b FER 1852 (31) Fanm L3h westsy R
38 FLorRm 2 A-u b Jawiser (70) (21,5,3) [pona A comvnettd

(D ARTAOR U b SEP gyl (5L
0 GEORGE W. U b ocr1v¥i (K [ ceonge wrAsKINeToV o
———T
3 MHATHA I W b SEPI8I6 (K9 T 1930 CEANSYY T Nowns
U co Ks- MoRGAw TSP
GED. W. U Yo HEAT

C. 1916 CENSVS JORNSON (o is - m<CAmEsh TSP | bjoga K8
/ Oqu oy

GCEoAeE . U b6 b NC(ABT 184T) FARMER

L> [ Georee wasHtInecTOoN 3/,, westey W
ELizABern W 59 b rL (anT (g5l (41,1, 1) [ELILADET BRrees)

o WIFL

D. 1929 c&nsvs Titeom ivs Cp, /<5 ~ 1Yo RTH RAawnsel rsT
GEoACE . u >0 b KS (837 1890) [ eCo. WwaAsSIH .\ S TTU

ORA W 20 b LCL (ABT 1¥50
[fAareLd E- W f)bJ<sCm;’rm3\
_ THomAas T. L ~FATNER (& b rL(AB7 85D
E 1820 ¢cewsvs T EFFERsON (o, K5 Roclk CREEK T3P
DoRA W NEAP 58 b LL(Apri8tD(DOAA A ComnELLT} wrhow
Trpuz'fhlE)\“"

Rt DASeN b Ks AeEN (78T jq07)
R . HuB$ L5
F 1930 cewnvsvsy Llovh [,o/)<5 CconN<oAOLA rspP Solqizhiz”;ig
Arrnb e W U9 e biggo o [sp T 1IN G TN
1avp ~ A PY]

m~y RTLE W 49 WIFE b (88t
FLpon 19 SoN blgi0
- 1930 CERSvs SEFFEASON (0, KS -l ECRIDEV T5F
Tllom s T U AP T¥ A 1851 (F0
NDonA 7 U wrrE b3 A4 1061 Luors A copw LY
K 1930 ¢ € wsvs TEFFER Son) (6 K5 -  EATPENTT
71g07) b 1i9) {540 TN

RAY . UTT8 READ > ks (A
b 176/

Mrowms B W 18 WIFE
Leoyp R % soN b 15lZ
b 1927

haReVI0 G WL T 504



RAY DB W (F.Z)  ATp- 1348

OW&J’M%_‘/&%MMMQW ~ ?06—5’
RoY W [ RAY B, Ugy wiae X 2o bl Thovae U
o 5/ Wi U o Aok O, ) Bkt
WM——MM)—&_U IO




RAY BERNICE

RAY BeERNIcE UL

() TexAs DIRTH INDEX - FER <. T, PETERSON, TR |8IUL Coos
1903 ~ 1959

Name Birth Date Gender Birth County Father's Name Mother's Name

A F i A i
Malinda Kay Upchurch 17-Jan-64 Female El Paso Ray Bernice Upchurch""L Ruby Faye Davidson
Stacy Pauline Upchurch 6-Jul=70 Female Hill

j?fay Upchurch .+ Faye Davidson
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WRITE U. MARREAGES -KY -FPEL CHNARLES T,

Lrp 20 34N 260~ BASE Docom

G—RDON'.
Gredm's PMME  aer (o,
UPCHURCH RANDY 30
UPCHURCH RAY c P 18 WAYNE
UPCHURCH RICHARD H 27 FRANKLIN
UPCHURCH RICHARD H 37 FRANKLIN
UPCHURCH AICHARD D 25 CLINTON
UPCHURCH RICKY D 28
UPCHURCH ROBERT L 20 FRANKLIN
UPCHURCH ROBERT L 23
UPCHURCH ROBERT 18 HART
UPCHURCH ROBERT D 43 BRECKINRIDGE
UPCHURCH ROBERT 38 WARREN
UPCHURCH RONNIE 18 WAYNE
UPCHURCH ROOSVLT L 54 FAYETTE
UPCHURCH RUSSELL L 18
UPCHURCH  SCOTT A 28 WAYNE
UPCHURCH  STEPHEN S 20 CALLOWAY
UPCHURCH STEVEN W 20
UPCHURCH  THOMAS S 19
UPCHURCH  THOMAS J 22
UPCHURCH  THOMAS L 19
UPCHURCH  TODD J 20 JEFFERSON
UPCHURCH  TODD J 22 JEFFERSON
UPCHURCH  TRACY E 24 CALDWELL
UPCHURCH  VICTOR G 19 CLINTON
UPCHURCH  WAYNE 20
UPCHURCH  WILLARD R 18 WAYNE
UPCHURCH  WILLARD C 23 PULASKI
UPCHURCH WILLIAM W 22 MARSHALL
UPCHURCH  WILLIAM M 68 WAYNE
VAUGHN RALPH L 22 WAYNE

EMMETT S

VOWELL

FRANK

PASE DocomenT

D 41 WAYNE

58 MADISON

24 JEFFERSON

2 UPCHURCH DHORCE J

2 UPCHURCH WANDA S
0 UPCHURCH SUSAN

PAEES @,@

51 MADISON

49 WAYNE
C 25 JEFFERSON

2 MADISON

2 WAYNE
0 JEFFERSON

PETERSON, TR

S LA M REACE FieE T

=
y DBRIVE’S ERI0E ™ G- Me DATE
NANE Aes €O Y Lovwry

2 ECKLES KELLY 26 1 MADISON 3 28 1988
0 ANDERSON CAROLYN S 19 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 6 30 1990
0 ROGERS PAULA 19 FRANKLIN 0 FRANKLUN 6 19 75
1 HOPEWELL BILLIE 35 FRANKLIN 1 WOODFORD 2 14 1986
o0 FLOWERS CHARLOT L 21 CLINTON 0 CLINTON 3 10 1985
0 COLEMAN TINA R 19 PKE 1 PKE 8 15 1987
0 MILLER ROBIN L 16 FRANKLIN 0 FRANKLIN 7 2 83
0o HAMMEL RENEE D 21 1 11 11 83
0 GUENTHER CHERYL 18 HART 0 HART 8 29 75
1 BROWN LINDA D 30 BRECKINRIDGE 1 DAVIESS 7 31 81
2 HAWKINS GWENITH 40 WARREN 3 WARREN 1 6 1995
o COFFEY JANET L 19 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 9 23 73
1 COURTNEY EMMA J 56 FAYETTE 1 FAYETTE 1 81 80
0 ROBINSON  ANITA F 15 0 10 18 80
0 BENNETT TERI L 28 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 2 18 1999
o ROBERTS MELANIE K 20 CALLOWAY 0 CALLOWAY 12 6 1984
o COFFEY SHANNON L 17 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 6 17 1989
o BOOTH VICKIE L 17 0 6 4 76
0 OWENS JULIE M 21 0 MADISON 5 12 1992
o CARTER DONNA J 26 1 TRIMBLE 2 24 1990
0 EATON MELANIE L 18 JEFFERSON 0 JEFFERSON 4 27 1990
1 DUNCAN JENNY R 18 OLDHAM 0 JEFFERSON 5 8 1992
0 JACKSON FELISHA i 4 21 CALDWELL 1 CALDWELL 4 15 1987
0 BROWN BEVERLY L 18 CLINTON 0 CLINTON 6 15 79
0 BEATY SHARON G 15 0 CLINTON 5 21 1985
0 DENNIS ALICE K 16 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 2 23 74
0 BEACHLER DEBRA D 26 PULASKI 0 PULASKI 3 17 1985
o0 ROBERTS ELIZBTH A 20 MARSHALL 0 MARSHALL 8 13 77
o ROBERTS RUTH B 49 WAYNE 1 WAYNE 3 19 76
0 UPCHURCH DARLENE 18 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 11 6 1993
1988

12 27

7 28 1995
73

I) No &6F PRIOA M& [FoR greom; 2] No o F PAIOR MG FER BRIDE
3 SEE BASE DECUMBENT FON VOLUME 0F RECORN g CERTIFLATE Mo.
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() From 13995 CD-ROm

Upchurch Mike 5212 W Shawnee Mission

KS
Upchurch W M 12233 Ash Shawnee Mission ~ KS
UpchurchD L 20035 Broadmoor : Stilwell KS
Upchurch David E 20035 Broadmoor Stilwell KS
Upchurch David 322 Swfillmore St Topeka KS
1 Upchurch Ray C /™ 923 Nearter Ave Topeka KS
Upchurch James D 1648 Gary Dr Wichita KS
Upchurch VeraM 1618 E Idlewild Dr Wichita KS
AAT C. UPHORLN §
Do AP

GRy ARTEL  AVE
rofekAd, K7 Gé6/6

66209
66209-3511
66085-8907
66085-8907
66606-1147
66616-1615
67219-1429
67216-2031

913-897-6279
913-469-4047
913-897-6698
913-897-4159
913-232-402

913-233-048

316-744-1986
316-529-3147



RAY CHARLES

AN ChARLES U

O KY UPCHURCH BIRTHS-DowlLO0RD EN LTR LOTANZ0/

CNARLEG JTOHN PET SASON, TR TO R P Y& U

Certif Child's name MO DY YR County Mother Regist Regist Text Text Text33 Tex
19542 UPCHURCH  NORMA J 4 17 1935 WAYNE MARRIS OMA 9 40 1935
65314 UPCHURCH  NORMAN L 8 17 1943 WAYNE SLAGLE GERDEE 131 1943 g
75063 UPCHURCH  NORMAN L 6 15 1936 MCCRY JONES LULA 9 151 1947
72861 UPCHURCH  OLIVER L 7 23 1943 WARRN DOBES DOROTHY 146 1943 9
15163 UPCHURCH  OLLIE B 1 10 1928 WAYNE SLAGLE MOLLIE 31 1928 9
61250 UPCHURCH  OLTIS M 11 14 1923 WAYNE RAUSEY LuCY 123 1923 9
62835 UPCHURCH  OMER c 3 23 1952 WAYNE OWENS ETHEL 126 1952 9
56303 UPCHURCH  OTTIS c 10 10 1925 CLNTN BURRUS ELVA 113 1925 9
48079 UPCHURCH  PATRICIA E 8 27 1948 JEFFN ROBERTS FLORENCE 97 1948 9
57945 UPCHURCH  PATRICIA A 9 29 1954 PERRY BOYLAN CHRISTINE 116 1954 9
74771 UPCHURCH  PATRICIA L 12 8 1954 PLSKI  FARRIS EDITH 150 1954 9
34541 UPCHURCH  PATRICK scoTT 8 21 1969 PLSKI  MORGAN IRENE 1969 9 70 1969 1
55221 UPCHURCH  PATRICK SILAS 12 10 1977 PLSKI  DENNEY MARY 1977 12 111R 1977 1
21892 UPCHURCH  PAUL CHRISTOPH 5 13 1971 PLSKI  GUNN PHYLLIS 1971 5 44 1971 1
55254 UPCHURCH  PAUL FREDERICK 7 23 1963 BRECK MILLER THERESA 1963 11 111 A 1963 1
55556 UPCHURCH  PAUL E 7 12 1947 WAYNE CHUSIVELL  ALLENA 112 1947 9
20674 UPCHURCH  PEGGY J 3 5 1948 WAYNE DISHMAN GLADYS 42 1948 9
42729 UPCHURCH  PRISCILLA F 7 6 1937 WAYNE RECTOR OPAL 9 86 1937
43245 UPCHURCH  RACHEL LYNN 9 25 1981 PLSKI  INMAN BOBBIE 1981 10 87L 1981 2
47985 UPCHURCH  RACHEL L 8 7 1944 CLAY  HURT LOLA 96 1944 9
52601 UPCHURCH  RACHEL ANN 11 10 1982 DAVES KELLY MARY 1982 12 106K 1982 2
19658 UPCHURCH  RAEISSA SIMONE 6 9 1989 JEFFN MARCUM SHARON 1989 6 40K 1989 2
4737 UPCHURCH  RALPH E 12 22 1929 WAYNE BALLANGER  LILLIAN 10 1930 9
16010 UPCHURCH  RALPH 6 21 1926 WAYNE UPCHURCH  EULAS 33 1927 9
31672 UPCHURCH  RALPH K 5 23 1950 WAYNE BRAKE VELA 64 1950 9
31953 UPCHURCH  RALPH E 7 16 1937 WAYNE RAMSEY RUBY 9 64 1937
46865 UPCHURCH  RALPH H 10 6 1933 WAYNE MORRS OMA 9 94 1933
. 46261 UPCHURCH  RAMIE R 9 4 1949 CLNTN PLUNK DORIS 93 1949 9
19792 UPCHURCH __RAY  CHARIFS -4 5 1 1972 PLSKI  BELL GLENNA 1972 5 40A 1972 1
24734 UPCHURCH  RAY J 2 5 1926 MCCRY JONES LULA 50 1926 9
48489 UPCHURCH  RAY EARL 9 10 1963 WAYNE DISHMAN GLADYS 1963 9 97 1963 1
250 UPCHURCH  REBECCA MARIE 1 3 1976 DAVES KELLY MARY 1976 1 1K 1976 2
31882 UPCHURCH  REBECCA LYNN 8 1 1980 FRNKL BOOTH VICKIE 1980 8 64L 1980 2
28362 UPCHURCH  REONAL AKEEM 6 26 1986 JEFFN MARCUM SHARON 1986 8 57K 1986 1
31739 UPCHURCH  RICHARD WEBSTER 8 3 1975 PLSKI  FOLEY SARA 1975 8 64B 1975 1
40349 UPCHURCH  RICHARD D 7 21 1959 CLNTN MASSENGALE BETTY 81 1959 9

19
25
12

27
23

21
20
11
19
14
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RAY

Certif Child's name
19542 UPCHURCH NORMA J
65314 UPCHURCH  NORMAN L
75063 UPCHURCH  NORMAN L
72861 UPCHURCH OLIVER L
15163 UPCHURCH OLLIE B
61250 UPCHURCH  OLTIS M
62835 UPCHURCH OMER C
56303 UPCHURCH OTTIS C
48079 UPCHURCH  PATRICIA E
57945 UPCHURCH  PATRICIA A
74771 UPCHURCH  PATRICIA L
34541 UPCHURCH  PATRICK SCOTT
55221 UPCHURCH PATRICK SILAS
21892 UPCHURCH  PAUL CHRISTOPH
55254 UPCHURCH  PAUL FREDERICK
55556 UPCHURCH  PAUL E
20674 UPCHURCH  PEGGY J
42729 UPCHURCH PRISCILLA F
43245 UPCHURCH  RACHEL LYNN
47985 UPCHURCH  RACHEL L
52601 UPCHURCH  RACHEL ANN
19658 UPCHURCH  RAEISSA SIMONE
4737 UPCHURCH RALPH E
16010 UPCHURCH  RALPH
31672 UPCHURCH  RALPH K
31953 UPCHURCH  RALPH E
46865 UPCHURCH  RALPH H
. 46261 UPCHURCH RAMIE R
19792 UPCHURCH  RAY CHARLES
24734 UPCHURCH RAY
48489 UM
250 UPCHURCH MARIE
31882 UPCHURCH REBECCA LYNN
28362 UPCHURCH REONAL AKEEM
31739 UPCHURCH  RICHARD WEBSTER
40349 UPCHURCH  RICHARD D
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17
17
15
23
10
14
23
10
27
29
8
21
10
13
23
12
5
6
25
7
10
9
22
21
23
16
6
4
1

5
10
3
1
26
3
1

2

U

County

1935 WAYNE
1943 WAYNE
1936 MCCRY
1943 WARRN
1928 WAYNE
1923 WAYNE
1952 WAYNE
1925 CLNTN
1948 JEFFN
1954 PERRY
1954 PLSKI
1969 PLSKI
1977 PLSKI
1971 PLSKI
1963 BRECK
1947 WAYNE
1948 WAYNE
1937 WAYNE
1981 PLSKI
1944 CLAY
1982 DAVES
1989 JEFFN
1929 WAYNE
1926 WAYNE
1950 WAYNE
1937 WAYNE
1933 WAYNE
1949 CLNTN
1972 PLSKI
1926 MCCRY
1963 WAYNE
1976 DAVES
1980 FRNKL
1986 JEFFN
1975 PLSKI
1959 CLNTN

Mother

MARRIS
SLAGLE
JONES

BOYLAN
FARRIS
MORGAN
DENNEY
GUINN
MILLER
CHUSIVELL
DISHMAN
RECTOR
INMAN
HURT
KELLY
MARCUM
BALLANGER
UPCHURCH
BRAKE
RAMSEY
MORRIS
PLUNK
BELL
JONES
DISHMAN
KELLY
BOOTH
MARCUM

MASSENGALE

OMA
GERDIE
LULA
DOROTHY
MOLLIE
LUCY
ETHEL
ELVA
FLORENCE
CHRISTINE
EDITH
IRENE
MARY
PHYLLIS
THERESA
ALLENA
GLADYS
OPAL
BOBBIE
LOLA
MARY
SHARON
LILLIAN
EULAS
VELA
RUBY
OMA
DORIS
GLENNA
LULA
GLADYS
MARY
VICKIE
SHARON
SARA
BETTY

Regist Regist Text Text Text33 Tex

1969
1977
1971
1963

1981

1982
1989

1972

1963
1976
1980
1986
1975

9

12

11

0 @ o = ©

40
131
151
146

31
123
126
113

97
116
150

70
111

44
111
112

42

86

87

96
106

40

10

33

64

64

94

93

40

50

97

1

64

57

64

81

R
J
A

L

K
K

A

(v - N N

1935
1943
1947
1943
1928
1923
1952
1925
1948
1954
1954
1969
1977
1971

1963
1947
1948
1937
1981

1944
1982
1989
1930
1927
1950
1937
1933
1949
1972
1926
1963
1976
1980
1986
1975
1959
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19
25
12

27
23

21
20
11
19
14



RAY EDWARD

RAY EPwaAAD W

O TEXARS DIRTH INpEX - FER <. J. PETERSON, TR |83JulL Cobs
1903 ~ 1999

Name Birth Date Gender Birth County Father's Name Mother's Kame
Bethany Ann Upchurch 23-Jan-76 Female Kaufman Ray Zdward U;::hurch"r‘ Audrey “elloise Patman
E—
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RAY F

RAY F A

(1) Frem 1995 CD-ROm

Upchurch Eva R
Upchurch Phillip
UpchurchRL
Upchurch Ray 4
Upchurch Scott
Upchurch/john R

L P hese [Boek

© bty 3% 19

Old Hartsvil Rr Carthage

406 Moore Ln Carthage

Upchurch Rd Carthage

107 Morris Ave Carthage

504 Carmack Ave Carthage
1491 Cedar Grove Rd Chapel Hill
RAT WUP¢ R N ‘Z
[O 9 Mol RTS FUE ¢

CANTHAGE TV 37030 )

ﬁ/‘l—‘?’ £, M)OC/J‘()’?»M“

j©Y MmPRAES '/f%?
cAnTHAGs TN 37038

37030
37030
37030

222383

Goq AF

I A4FE

615-735-9102
615-735-0986
615-735-0410

37030-1217 615-735-2928
37030-1112 615-735-1911
-37034-7044 615-294-5634



RAY FRANKLIN RAY  FRAnKLIY U
(O NC BIATHs -5 SEF 2005 ~PE

Mary Karla Upchurch

rEnsor) ~HARNVETT Co - 1870 - 1971

PART G FAT -4
28 Jan 1970 Harnett Tommy Edward Upchurch Sr.
Jeana Carol Upchurch 29 May 1970 Harnett Ha;'rfr_agﬂiprup_chumhi
Kenneth Russel Upchurch 25 Aug 1970 Harnett Kenneth Earl Upchurch
Mamie Elizabeth Upchurch 2 Nov 1970 Harnett Norcatt Ray Upchurch
D K Upchurch 21 Jan 1971 Harnett Donald Keith Upchurch
Allison Kaye Upchurch 18 Jul 1971 Harnett Durward Odum Upchurch
Lonnie Lee Upchurch 31 Jul 1971 Harnett Lonnie Jackson Upchurch
Kimberly Kaye Upchurch 13 Oct 1973 Harnett Kenneth Earl Upchurch
Patricia Annette Upchurch 30 Jun 1974 Harnett Phillip Lynn Upchurch
Jason Wade Upchurch 5 Feb 1976 Harnett Benjamin Albert Upchurch
Jeaneen Rae Upchurch 29 May 1976 Harnett Wélter Ray Upchurch
Connie Michelle Upchurch 28 Apr 1977 Female Harnett

Ray Mayton Upchurch
Robert Allan Upchurch

Janie Mae Collins
Harnett Robert Allen Upchurch

18 Jul 1980 Male
Ida Jeanette Upchurch

Janet Rita Norman
15 Dec 1981 Harnett Malcolm Calvin Upchurch
Christopher Scot Upchurch 30 Jun 1986 Male Harnett David Glen Upchurch Johnna Lynn Mclean
De Anna Ruth Upchurch 5 May 1989  Female Harnett Travis Lamar Upchurch Donna Ruth Edwards
Megan Alysse Upchurch 25 Jan 1991 Female Harnett

David Glen Upchurch Johnna Lynn Mclean Upchurch



RAY H

R A
() From 1995

Upchurch James
Upchurch Helen
Upchurch Grady
Upchurch Michael
Upchurch William D
Upchurch A
Upchurch Ronald W
Upchurch Amelia J
Upchurch Donald
Upchurch Donald
Upchurch David G
Upchurch Chester P
Upchurch David L
Upchurch Steven M
Upchurch James
Upchurch Charles
Upchurch M
Upchurch Ray H_
Upchurch Chris
Upchurch Cleo
Upchurch Irene
Upchurch Karl

N
CD-ROmM

60 Old Yellow Springs Rd
Wood
7088 Hill Station Rd
5750 Chesterfield Ct
324 SElm St
1840 Rhodes Rd
17982 Glendale Ave
489 Laluz Blvd
1070 Bethel New Richmond Rd
212 Center St
32 Taylor Ave
12670 Cable Rd Sw
6401 Timbermill Way
113 E Church St
35 Abbott St
18 Richmond Dr
8174 Dukes Dr
347 E 330th St
345 Beatty Dr
701 W 2nd St
255 Walnut St
617 Robinwood Dr

Fairborn
Flushing
Goshen
Hamilton
Harrison
Kent

Lake Milton
Lebanon
New Richmond
New Richmond
North Bend
Pataskala
Reynoldsburg
Urbana
Wakeman
West Chester
West Chester
Willoughby
Xenia

Xenia

Xenia
Yellow Spgs

OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH

45324-2450
43977
45122-9728
45014-3902
45030-1404
44240-4252
44429-9729
45036-1880
45157-9560
45157-1104
45052
43062-9309
43068-4327
43078-1819
44889-9305
45069-3507
45069-2683
44095-3224
45385-3901
45385-3615
45385-5046
45387-1932

513-879-5023
614-968-4474
513-683-5730
513-829-0165
513-367-9810
216-673-6764
216-654-2816
513-932-2729
513-553-2046
513-553-1079
513-941-0668
614-927-6728
614-861-4386
513-652-1629
216-839-5021
513-779-2323
513-779-9524
216-943-3156
513-372-2915
513-376-8429
513-376-4019
513-767-7649
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RAY 3 U
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Certif Child's name MO DY R County Mother Regist Regist Text Text Text33 Tex
19542 UPCHURCH  NORMA J 4 17 1935 WAYNE MARRIS OMA 9 40 1935
65314 UPCHURCH  NORMAN L 8 17 1943 WAYNE SLAGLE GERDIE 131 1943 9
75063 UPCHURCH  NORMAN L 6 15 1936 MCCRY JONES LULA 9 151 1947
72861 UPCHURCH  OUIVER L 7 23 1943 WARRN DOBBS DOROTHY 146 1943 9
15163 UPCHURCH OLLIE B 1 10 1928 WAYNE SLAGLE MOLLIE 31 1928 9
61250 UPCHURCH OLTIS M 11 14 1923 WAYNE RAUSEY LUCY 123 1923 9
62835 UPCHURCH OMVER c 3 23 1952 WAYNE OWENS ETHEL 126 1952 9
56303 UPCHURCH OTTIS C 10 10 1925 CLNTN BURRUS ELVA 113 1925 9
48079 UPCHURCH  PATRICIA E 8 27 1948 JEFFN ROBERTS FLORENCE a7 1948 9
57945 UPCHURCH PATRICIA A 9 29 1954 PERRY BOYLAN CHRISTINE 116 1954 9
74771 UPCHURCH  PATRICIA L 12 8 1954 PLSKI FARRIS EDITH 150 1954 9
34541 UPCHURCH  PATRICK SCOTT 8 21 1969 PLSKI MORGAN IRENE 1969 9 70 1969 1
55221 UPCHURCH PATRICK SILAS 12 10 1977 PLSKI DENNEY MARY 1977 12 111 R 1977 1
21892 UPCHURCH  PAUL CHRISTOPH 5 13 1971 PLSKI  GUINN PHYLLIS 1971 5 44 1971 1
55254 UPCHURCH  PAUL FREDERICK 7 23 1963 BRECK MILLER THERESA 1963 11 111 A 1963 1
55556 UPCHURCH  PAUL E 7 12 1947 WAYNE CHUSIVELL ALLENA 112 1947 9
20674 UPCHURCH  PEGGY J 3 5 1948 WAYNE DISHMAN GLADYS 42 1948 9
42729 UPCHURCH PRISCILLA F 7 6 1937 WAYNE RECTOR OPAL 9 86 1937
43245 UPCHURCH  RACHEL LYNN 9 25 1981 PLSKI  INMAN BOBBIE 1981 10 87L 1981 2
47985 UPCHURCH RACHEL L 8 7 1944 CLAY HURT LOLA 96 1944 9
52601 UPCHURCH RACHEL ANN 11 10 1982 DAVES KELLY MARY 1982 12 106 K 1982 2
19658 UPCHURCH  RAEISSA SIMONE 6 9 1989 JEFFN MARCUM SHARON 1989 6 40K 1989 2
4737 UPCHURCH RALPH E 12 22 1929 WAYNE BALLANGER LILLIAN 10 1930 9
16010 UPCHURCH  RALPH 6 21 1926 WAYNE UPCHURCH EULAS 33 1927 9
31672 UPCHURCH  RALPH K 5 23 1950 WAYNE BRAKE VELA 64 1950 9
31953 UPCHURCH RALPH E 7 16 1937 WAYNE RAMSEY RUBY 9 64 1937
46865 UPCHURCH RALPH H 10 6 1933 WAYNE MORRIS OMA 9 94 1933
. 46261 UPCHURCH RAMIEE R 9 4 1949 CINTN PLUNK DORIS 93 1949 9
" 19792 UPCHURCH RAY CHARLES 5 1 1972 PLSKI BELL GLENNA 1972 5 40 A 1972 1
24734 UPCHURCH RAY | il 2 5 1926 MCCRY JONES LULA 50 1926 9
48489 UPCHURCH RAY EARL 9 10 1963 WAYNE DISHMAN GLADYS 1963 e} 97 1963 1
250 UPCHURCH REBECCA MARIE 1 3 1976 DAVES KELLY MARY 1976 1 1K 1976 2
31882 UPCHURCH  REBECCA LYNN 8 1 1980 FRNKL BOOTH VICKIE 1980 8 641L 1980 2
28362 UPCHURCH  REONAL AKEEM 6 26 1986 JEFFN MARCUM SHARON 1986 8 57K 1986 1
31739 UPCHURCH  RICHARD WEBSTER 8 3 1975 PLSKI FOLEY SARA 1975 8 648B 1975 1
40349 UPCHURCH  RICHARD D 7 21 1959 CLNTN MASSENGALE BETTY 81 1959 9

19
25
12

27
23

21
20
11
19
14
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(1) From 1995 CD-ROmM

Upchurch Charles H Jr Fayetteville Rd Garner NC 27529 919-772-4405
Upchurch E | 1048 Indian Creek Tr Garmner NC 27529-9332 919-772-2963
Upchurch Ray4 303 Benson Rd Garner NC 27529-3003 919-779-5547
* Upchurch Ronald W 341 Beechwood Dr Garner NC 27529 919-772-7715
Upchurch Sam Keith 25 Josephine Rd Garner NC 27529-9618 919-553-1185
Upchurch Woody 1414 Vandora Springs Rd Gamer NC 27529-4117 919-662-1926
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RAY MAGTAN

RAY MAGTANV U

-5 SE e =p5oA) -~ HARN ETT 4
() NC QIATHS -5 5Ef 2005 ~ PETEREL 2 HARVET] G, 19291937

Thomas Allen Upchurch

Wilton Mc Lean Upchurch 1 Jan 1927 Harnett Walter C Upchurch
Upchurch
19 Aug 1927 Harnett Guin Call Upchurch
Upchurch
pchurc 1 Oct 1927 Harnett Sim Upchurch
Upchurch 27 Jan 1928 Harnett Floyd Upchurch Beulah Smith
Upchurch 28 Feb 1928 Harnett J B Upchurch
Joseph Daniel Upchurch 23 May 1928 Female Harnett Joseph Baxton Upchurch Maggie Mccloud
Morgan Johnson Upchurch 24 Aug 1928 Harnett Malcom Calvin Upchurch
Layme Upchurch 28 Jan 1929 Harnett Walter Upchurch
Lois Rachel Upchurch 7 Sep 1929 Harnett Simon Addison | Upchurch
Bettie Ray Upchurch 1931 Harnett Simeon Addison Upchurch
W Ray Magtan Upchurch’ 21 Aug 1931 Harnett Frank C Upchurch
Callie Belle Upchurch 5 Jan 1933 Harnett Simon Addison | Upchurch
Collie Belle Upchurch 5 Jan 1933 Harnett Simon A Upchurch
Upchurch 27 Apr 1933 Harnett Frank Upchurch
Lester Upchurch 16 Dec 1933 Harnett Malcom C Upchurch
Robert Lee Upchurch 4 May 1934 Harnett Walter Clifford Upchurch
Bettie Lou Upchurch 23 Jun 1934 Harnett Ezra L Upchurch
J Woodrow Upchurch Jr. 20 Sep 1934 Harnett J Woodrow Upchurch , S’
Upc_hurch 13 Mar 1935 Harnett Elvey Dwight Upchurch
Mary W Upchurch 26 Aug 1935 Harnett Frank C Upchurch
Upchurch 22 Oct 1935 Harnett Wallie Clifford Upchurch
Upchurch 25 Mar 1936 Harnett Caul Upchurch
Ruby Neal Upchurch 14 Apr 1936 Harnett Clarence Lewter Upchurch
Frances Jeanette Upchurch 10 Aug 1936 Harnett Marion A Upchurch
John Charles Upchurch 22 Aug 1936 Harnett Fred E Upchurch
Upchurch 3 Sep 1936 Harnett E Dwight Upchurch
h
Upchurch 16 Nov 1936 Harnett Malcom Upchurc
h
Harnett Joseph Ben Upchurc
Peggy Jean Upchurch 7 Mar 1938
Upchurch 17 Apr 1938 Harnett Frank Upchurch
Upchurch 22 Oct 1938 Harnett Martina Ketchers Upchurch
Leonard Lee Upchurch
Ronald Lee Upchurch 1 Dec 1938 Harnett - Uoehuron
Floy pchurc
Marie Carolyn Upchurch 3 Feb 1939 Harnett X
Alice Faye Upchurch 28 Sep 1939 Harnett Frad Upchure
Frank C Upchurch
Durward Adam Upchurch 3 Nov 1939 Harnett P
H tt T Malcolm Upchurch
21 Dec 1939 ame

(O ROW NoTE ! Fasuk C.U of The L) ol W, Sedochom = awent Y Tms
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RAY MAYNARD

(ONC

Winfred Rray Upchurch

Linda Dianne Upchurch
Karen Sue Upchurch
Lucy Gail Upchurch
Robt Mitchell Upchurch
Donna Marie Upchurch
Phillip Lynn Upchurch
Charlene Upchurch

James Fletcher Upchurch

James Royce Upchurch

Micheal Anthony Upchurch

Lisa Gaye Upchurch
Sharon Arnett Upchurch
Joyce Elaine Upchurch

Brenda Faye Upchurch
Jeffrey Harold Upchurch
Melvin Reginald Upchurch

Melanie Lane Upchurch
David Wayne Upchurch

Jacqueline Denise Upchurch
Linda Fay Upchurch

Paula Gay Upchurch
Sheila Susan Upchurch

Angela Jeanette Upchurch
Melissa Evon Upchurch
Susan Renee Upchurch
Jason Bernard Upchurch
Tonny Edward Upchurch Jr.

Rhonda Lorraine Upchurch

Tina Denise Upchurch

Jennifer Lynn Upchurch
Angela Deloris Upchurch

Cassandra Ann Upchurch

RAY PAR{AAAS

4 Feb 1952 Male

21 Sep 1952 Female
6 Oct 1952 Female
16 Jan 1953 Female

22 Jul 1953 Male

7 Oct 1953 Female

22 Jun 1954 Male

16 Jan 1956 Female

20 Apr 1956 Male

6 Sep 1956 Male

26 Nov 1957 Male

9 Jul 1958 Female

31 Dec 1958 Female
12 Nov 1959 Female
31 Oct 1960 Female
26 Feb 1961 Male
25 Apr 1961 Male

11 Mar 1962 Female
17 Sep 1962 Male

30 Mar 1963 Female

19 Apr 1963 Female

17 Jul 1963 Female

19 Aug 1963 Female

23 Jan 1964 Female

2 Mar 1964 Female

19 Jul 1964 Female
14 Apr 1965 Male
8 Jan 1966 Male

13 Jan 1966 Female

13 Feb 1966 Female

12 Mar 1966 Female
30 Apr 1966 Female

2 Jun 1966 Female

Lee

Lee
Lee
Lee

Lee

Lee

Lee
Lee

Lee

Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee
Lee

Lee

Lee

Winston Upchurch
Avron B Upchurch

Charles A Upchurch

James B Upchurch
Claude Upchurch

Charles A Upchurch

Edward T Upchurch

Chas A Upchurch

James B Upchurch

Alvah Melvin Upchurch

FAT =z

RTRTHS ~SSEP2005-~VETERSon - LEE Co PAAT Y-
1952 - [96b

U PCNURCIF

Clara E Brown
Mary E Thomas
Betty M Patterson

Lucy F White
Lillie | Brown

Betty M Patterson

Ellen Dennis
Betty M Patterson

Mary M Upchurch

Lucy F White

Mary M Upchurch
Meta Amanda Morgan

Melvin Jackson Upchurch Tamer Onetta Washington

Claude Upchurch

Winston Upchurch
Harold Upchurch

Melvin Jackson Upchurch

Charles Avance Upchurch

Claude Upchurch Jr.

Lillie Inez Brown

Clara E Brown

Thelma Cameron
Tamer Onetta Washingt
Betty Maxine Patterson

Lilly Inez Brown

Melvin Jackson Upchurch  Tamer Onetta Upchurch

Charles Avance Upchurch

John Charles Upchurch

Ray Maynard Upchurch 7

Mary Magdalene Upchurch
Betty Maxine Patterson

Ernestine Manasco

Faye Jeanette Stone

Melvin Jackson Upchurch Tamer Onetta Washington

Roy Franklin Upchurch

Jason Blue Upchurch

Tonny Edward Upchurch /SR

Edward Thomas Upchurch

Charles Avance Upchurch

Bobbie Jean Oquinn

Rebecca Ann Trapp

Katherine Miller
Ellon Dennis
Barbara Jean Upchurch

Betty Maxine Patterson

Melvin Jackson Upchurch Tamer Onetta Washington

Jason Blue Upchurch

Rebecca Ann Trapp
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Anthony Delano Upchurch

Christopher Ray Upchurch

Russell Thomas Upchurch

Cynthia Darlene Upchurch
Michael Christopher Upchurch
Robert Lindsay Upchurch
Randall Blue Upchurch

Kimberly Renee Upchurch

Cheriss Minnette Upchurch

Jason Wade Upchurch
Connie Michelle Upchurch

Jonathon Mark Upchurch

Jermaine Deon Upchurch

Mandi Nichole Upchurch
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1969 - 1987  FAT = UPCNLEC)H
30 Jul 1967 Male Lee Claude Upchurch Jr. Lillie Inez Brown
30 Sep 1968 Male Lee Ray Mayton Upchurch Janie Mae Collins
20 Jan 1969 Male Lee Tonny Edward Upchurch Sr. Katherine Miller
21 May 1971 Female Lee Jason Blue Upchurch Rebecca Ann Trapp
16 Mar 1972 Male Lee Claude Upchurch IlI, Carolyn Deborah Maxwell
13 Sep 1972 Male Lee Arliss Lindsay Upchurch Nancy Laure Oldham
18 Jun 1973 Male Lee Jason Blue Upchurch Rebecca Ann Trapp
3 Mar 1974 Female Lee Charlene Upchurch
5 May 1975  Female Lee Claude Upchurch I, Carolyn Deborah Maxwell
5 Feb 1976 Male Lee Benjamin Albert Upchurch Frances Kay Mason
28 Apr 1977 Female Lee Ray Hayton Upchurch4 Janie Mae Collins
21 Sep 1984 Male Lee Alvan Mark Upchurch Donna Sharlene Morrison
1 Oct 1984 Male Lee Cassandra Ann Upchurch
Marsha Ann Freeman

28 Jan 1987 Female Lee

Christopher Ray Upchurch



Susan Raye Upchurch
Charlene Upchurch
Theresa Dale Upchurch
James Rose Upchurch
Tony Michael Upchurch
John Michael Upchurch

John Allen Upchurch

Joseph Calvin Upchurch

Mitchell Dwight Upchurch
Sherrie Lynn Upchurch

Jenny Ruth Upchurch

Jeffrey Harold Upchurch

Walter Clifford Upchurch
Diane Upchurch

Melanie Lane chhurch
Jacqueline Denise Upchurch
Paula Gay Upchurch
Melissa Evan Upchurch
Timothy Cameron Upchurch

Susan Renee Upchurch

Kenneth Jerome Upchurch
Travis Lamar Upchurch

Amy Thelma Upchurch

Benjamin Albert Upchurch I,
David Kirk Upchurch
Betty Jo Upchurch
Jennifer Lynn Upchurch
Angela Deloris Upchurch
Deborah Diane Upchurch
Angela Dawn Upchurch
Kenneth Roy Upchurch
Stephen Crig Upchurch
Benta Carol Upchurch

Christopher Ray Upchurch

RAY

5 Jan 1956
16 Jan 1956
2 May 1956

6 Sep 1956
29 Jul 1957

9 Apr 1958
7 Jun 1958
9 Oct 1958
23 Dec 1958
3 Feb 1959
3 Aug 1960
26 Feb 1961

12 Oct 1961

16 Dec 1962
11 Mar 1963
30 Mar 1963
17 Jul 1963

2 Mar 1964

23 Jun 1964
19 Jul 1964

27 Aug 1964
24 Jun 1965

22 Sep 1965

18 Oct 1965
15 Nov 1965
27 Dec 1965
12 Mar 1966
30 Apr 1966
4 Dec 1966
3 Nov 1967
13 Dec 1967
26 Jan 1968
6 Feb 1968

30 Sep 1968

) AYTo N U
ONC RIRTHS -5 SEF 2005

Harnett
Harnett

Harnett

Harnett

Harnett
Harnett
Harnett

Harnett

Harnett
Harnett
Harnett

Harnett

Harnett
Harnett
Harnett
Harnett
Harnett
Harnett
Harnett
Harnett
Harnett
Harnett
Harnett
Harnett
Harnett
Harnett

Harnett
Harnett
Harnett
Harnett

Harnett

Harnett

Harnett

Harnett

(7-2)
U2

L PETERSOA ~ HARNETT Cg
PﬁRI’ 5 FAT

Norcett Roy Upchurch
Charles Avanee Upchurch
Thomas Ray Upchurch

James Bryant Upchurch
Morgan Johnson Upchurch

John Calvin Upchurch
James Gilbert Upchurch
Morgan Johnson Upchurch
Murphy Weldon Upchureh

Ronald Lee Upchurch
Morgan Johmson Upchurch
Harold Upchurch

John Calvin Upchurch
Donald Ray Upchurch
Charles Avance Upchurch
Melvin Jackson Upchurch
Charles Avance Upchurch
Melvin Jackson Upchurch
Harold Upchurch

Roy Franklin Upchurch

Donald Ray Upchurch
Carence Luder Upchurch Jr.
Harold Upchurch

Benjamin Albert Upchurch , I
Murphy Weldoﬁ Upchurch
Donald Keith Upchurch

Charles Avance Upchurch
Melvin Jackson Upchurch
Clarence Luder Upchurch
Durward Odom Upchurch
Elbridge Ray Upchurch
Donald Ray Upchurch
Larry Coul Upchurch

Ray Mayton Upchurch’

XxT7- 19861
9259.. 1969



RAY

Mary Karla Upchurch

28 Jan 1970
Jeana Carol Upchurch 29 May 1970
Kenneth Russel Upchurch 25 Aug 1970
Mamie Elizabeth Upchurch 2 Nov 1970
D K Upchurch 21 Jan 1971
Allison Kaye Upchurch 18 Jul 1971
Lonnie Lee Upchurch 31 Jul 1971
Kimberly Kaye Upchurch 13 Oct 1973
Patricia Annette Upchurch 30 Jun 1974
Jason Wade Qpchurch 5 Feb 1976
Jeaneen Rae Upchurch 29 May 1976
Connie Michelle Upchurch 28 Apr 1977

Robert Allan Upchurch

18 Jul 1980 Male

Ida Jeanette Upchurch

15 Dec 1981
Christopher Scot Upchurch 30 Jun 1986 Male
De Anna Ruth Upchurch 5 May 1989 Female
Megan Alysse Upchurch 25 Jan 1991 Female

Female

M AYTON L
O N C BIATHS -5 SEf2005 - TP

Harnett
Harnett
Harnett

Harnett

Harnett

Harnett

Harnett
Harnett
Harnett
Harnett
Harnett

Harnett
Harnett
Harnett
Harnett
Harnett

Harnett

= XID-1y 86l

ETERSOA) ~HARNETT Co - 14201971

PART 6y FAT -4
Tommy Edward Upchurch Sr.
Fia;r Franklin Upchurch
Kenneth Earl Upchurch
Norcatt Ray Upchurch
Donald Keith Upchurch
Durward Odum Upchurch
Lonnie Jackson Upchurch
Kenneth Earl Upchurch
Phillip Lynn Upchurch

Benjamin Albert Upchurch

Walter Ray Upchurch
Ray Mayton Upchurch-it Janie Mae Collins
Robert Allen Upchurch Janet Rita Norman

Malcolm Calvin Upchurch

David Glen Upchurch Johnna Lynn Mclean

Travis Lamar Upchurch Donna Ruth Edwards

David Glen Upchurch Johnna Lynn Mclean Upchurch



RAY MICHAEL
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all 1 know is my fathers brother edward who lives in winona mississippi
My dad had two boys and two girls, myself , robert davis, anita, debrah
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Subject: Family History
From: phil@upchurchstory.com
Date: Mon, Jun 08,2015 1:39 pm

To: "Ray Upchurch" <%

MBI KD OO0

Hi Ray---

After your call on June 5 I have spent considerable time trying to place you and your group of
Upchurches into the family tree. By the slimest of margins I have been able to do so. Before
sharing the details with you I would like some more confirming information from you to make
sure we do not follow a false lead. Some of what you provided was helpful and some will require
tweaking to make it fit into the family records. -

I was able to find the burial records for your father. The key is you have to enter Fort
Rosecrans Cemetery not just Rosecrans as I was doing when we talked.

Would you provide as much of the following as you can:

1. What was maiden name of your mother?

2. Can you give me the names of any of the siblings of your father beyond the name
Edward you have already provided?

3. You say your grandfather was named Carl. I do not believe this to be so although that
could have been a nickname. Do you know the name of his wife?

4. Are there any other bits of information you can supply.

With your help I am sure we can establish your line. In due course I hope to have more
information for you and I hope you will join with us in getting details correct and preserving
them for the long term and sharing them. We have some special ways of doing this which I can
go into later.

Best~

Phil Upchurch

Subject: Re: Family History o T
From: KK XKD
Date

To: phil@upchurchstory.com

---- phil@upchurchstory.com wrote:

My mother's maiden name was barton, daugther of

roy and Agnes barton, she had two sisters, cae djed as a child

My fathers mother was lena myers who was full blooded German

My fathers father was charlie and my father was born in doddsville Miss and he was born in 1936
ali [ know is my fathers brother edward who lives in winona mississippi

My dad had two boys and two girls, myself , robert davis, anita, debrah
Thanks . - s e e T

Subject: RE: Family History
From: phil@upchurchstory.com
Date: Fri,Jun19,20156:2% am
To: XHORGLROPERIIOREK K
Attach: 2015 Form for participating in UAFA-Added example.docx

Hi Ray----

Thanks for the input in your email of the 14th. Since that time I have had to make a trip to
North Carolina due to the passing of my 93 year-old brother-in-law. Now I have found time to do
more work on your Upchurch heritage and can give you an interim report. I have more to do.

You are of the Moses U./Courtney U. SubClan and of the Moses U. Line in this SubClan. This
second Moses was the father of Mark Wesley U whose son William Harrison U.,Sr was the father
of your GF Charlie William U. With this information you should be able to return to my website
www.upchurchstory.com --password 2013upchurch#--- and there find many passages about your
heritage. Note especially the video on your ancestor Moses U. He was brother of my GGGF
Nathan U.,I. They and their brother Charles served in the Revolution.
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I invite you to visit our other website www.alliedfamilies.com--password 2014allied#. There
we are doing family history in a more powerful way and building momentum month by month. I
hope you will join with us in this effort. The 2015 membership is only $20. A membership form is
attached.

Note that under the banner of Allied Families we have made good progress in enrolling the
Moses U. Clan to which you belong. We would welcome your help in moving this enrollment
along . We need time/money/advice/expertise/data. All who contribute as much a $50 toward

the enroliment of this family will be considered a Cosponsor. We have a cousin in Texas who is
transcribing the Biofiles for Moses U and his children to be put online.

I have now spent considerable time updating my Master Outline for the family of your
ancestor William Harrison U. Sr. He had at least 21 children by two wives. The second child by
his first wife was you ancestor Charlie William U. I show Charlie had a least 7 children. You can
let me know if you want some of this detail.

Most of the family of Moses U. stayed in N.C. and I have spent years digging out details. His
son Courtney left about 1835 as I recall for Mississippi. We have had a lot of cooperators who
have supplied details. The is always more to do.

Can you tell me a little of the story of how your part of the family moved from MS to CA. I
have a little CA connection in that I did graduate work at UC-Davis 1950-1953. Also consulted
with Shell on Ag detail at Modesto in the 1970's.

You can let me know of any special interests yo have in your Upchurch heritage--there is
great deal to it.

Best~

Phil Upchurch
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Fi
73. RAY STANLEY!3 UPCHURCH (ERNEST LUTHER'2, STRICKLAND ASBURY'!, PATRICK BOGAN'®, ALLEN®, HARMONS,
JAMES", JOHNS, RICHARDS, MICHAEL®, RICHARD®, RICHARD?, MICHAEL') was born April 4, 1928 in Clinton, Custer

Co., OK. I—_jg"‘\married MARY OLIVE CASTOE July 3, 1953 in Holdenville, Hughes Co., OK. She was born
August 1, 1928 in Holdenville, Hughes Co., OK, and died August 11, 1978 in Clinton, Custer Co., OK.

More About MARY OLIVE CASTOE:
Burial: Chapel Hill Cemetery, Clinton, OK
Nickname: Polly
"

Children of RAY UPCHURCH’: and MARY CASTOE are:

i.  DANNY RAY'" UPCHURCH, b. June 25, 1954, Phoenix, AZ; m. CONNIE L. DAHLKE, July 27, 1985,

Madison, Dane Co.. WL
ii. PAUL STANLEY UPCHURCH, b. September 9, 1957, Shawnee, OK.
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Dwight Upchurch

FORT WORTH — Dwight Up-~

church, a retired supervisor for the

Union Equity Co-Operative EX:

change, died Friday at a Granbury
hospital. He was 62.

Graveside service will be at 11
a.m. Monday in Bluebonnet Hills
Memorial Park. Bluebonnet I-le]s
Funeral Home is in charge of ar‘
rangements. Visitation is from 3 to
4:30p.m.today at the funeral home.

Mr. Upchurch was born in Chn—
ton, Okla., and lived in Fort Worth
for 24 years.

Survivors: Wife, Jo Alice Upchurch of
Granbury; two sons, Dwight Upchurch of
Springtown and Tracy Upchurch of Sagr
naw; stepson, Brian Epperson of Overton;
two stepdaughters Cheryl Stevenson anﬂ
Kay Post, both of Salida, Colo,; three
brothers, Dale Upchurch and Ray Up-
church, both of Clinton, Okla., and JC.
Upchurch of Bowie; five sisters, Dortha
Woodall of Otterville, Mo., Ernestine Mot-
rison of Bowie, Bobbie Jam&s of Clinton,
Ellen Phillips of Dumas and June Barton

of Mobile, Ala.; 12 grandchildren; and twb

great-grandchildren.
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California Death Records 1940-1997
Last Name First Name Middle Birth Date Mot:her Malden Father Last Sex

UPCHURCH RAY W 09/28/1897 M
Birth Place Death Place Residence Death Date SSN Age
ILLINOIS N 02/08/1973 559-05-5967 75 years
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Name

Robert E Upchurch
Francis Leroy Upchurch
Marion Upchurch

Chas A Upchurch

CTharles Andrew Upchurch
Harold Upchurch

Herman Upchurch

George Bluford Upchurch
Ira M Upchurch

Lloyd Presley Upchurch
Orlie Upchurch
Walter Edgar Upchurch
William Monroe Upchurch
Charles Roy Upchurch
Harry Raymond Upchurch
Harvey Newton Upchurch
Carl Clifton Upchurch
Harry Coleman Upchurch
Ezkl Henry Upchurch
Clarence Elmer Upchurch
George Willis Upchurch
James Berry Upchurch
James R Upchurch
John C Upchurch
John David Upchurch
John Paul Upchurch
John Wilson Upchurch
Joseph Arthur Upchurch
Joseph Fay Ugchurch
Joshep Gilbert Upchurch
Lemuel Upchurch
Lester Lyle Upchurch
Philip Oscar Upchurch
;gz_%gghu:;h?

ay Upchurch

Robt Franklin Upchurch
Sigel Upchurch

Thomas Ewel Upchurch
William David Upchurch
William Herman Upchurch
Ernest Upchurch
Walter Upchurch
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Birth

Jan
Jun

Apr-

Aug
Apr
Nov
Aug
Aug
Apr

Feb
Jun
Feb
Oct
Jun
Sep
Dec
Aug
Jun
Aug
May
Apr
Jun
Nov
May
Jun
May
Jul
Feb
Jun
Dec
Jun
Apr
Apr
Sep
Jan
Dec
Sep
Jul
Nov
Nov
Sep
Jun

Date

1893
1899
1894
1892
1885
1894
1899
1881
1887

1896
1893
1880
1884
1900
1896
1894
1896
1898
1880
1885
1873
1889
1894
1893
1897
1876
1883
1890
1885
1899
1880
1898
1886
1896
1892
1873
1897
1899
1874
1893
1888
1894

0N

Race

Caucasian
White.
Caucasian
Caucasian
White
White
White
White
Caucasian

Caucasian
Caucasian
White
White
White

Caucasian

White
White
White
White
White
Caucasian
Caucasian

White
White
Caucasian
White
White
White
White
White

Caucasian
White
White
White
White
White
Caucasian
Caucasian

Birthplace \Ef' “, _

. Registration Place

(City, County, State)

Illinois Not Stated, Adams, IL
Not Stated, Bond, IL

Illinois Not Stated, Bond, IL
Illinois Not Stated, Clay, IL
Chicago, Cook, IL

Illinois Chicago, Cook, IL
Not Stated, Fayette, IL

Not Stated, Franklin, IL

Illinois Not Stated, Franklin, IL
Illinois Not Stated, Franklin, IL
Illinois Not Stated, Franklin, IL
Not Stated, Franklin, IL

Not Stated, Franklin, IL

Not Stated, Hamilton, IL

Illinois Not Stated, Hamilton, IL
Illinois Not Stated, Hamilton, IL
Illinois Not Stated, Hancock, IL
Not Stated, Jefferson, IL

Not Stated, Lawrence, IL

Not Stated, Saline, IL

Not Stated, Saline, IL

Missouri Not Stated, "Saline, IL
Illinois Not Stated, Saline, IL
Illinois Not Stated, Saline, IL
Missouri Not Stated, Saline, IL
Not Stated, Saline, IL

Not Stated, Saline, IL

Illinois Not Stated, Saline, IL
Not Stated, Saline, IL

Not Stated, Saline, IL

Not Stated, Saline, IL

Not Stated, Saline, IL

Not Stated, Saline, IL

Illinois Not Stated, Saline, IL
Illinois Not Stated, Saline, IL
Not Stated, Saline, IL

Not Stated, Saline, IL

Not Stated, Saline, IL

Not Stated, Saline, IL

Illinois Not Stated, Saline, IL
Illinois Not Stated, Williamson, IL
Illinois Not Stated, Williamson, IL



